Ordering information
Description Max. rot. speed (rpm) Max. rcf (× g) Rotor radius (cm) Order no.
Rotor A-4-62
Rotor A-4-62, incl. 4 × 250 mL rectangular buckets 4,000 3,220 18.0 5810 709.008
Rotor A-4-62, incl. 4 × MTP plate buckets 4,000 2,750 15.4 5810 711.002
Buckets for Rotor A-4-62
Bucket, 250 mL rectangular, set of 4 4,000 3,220 18.0 5810 716.004
Bucket, MTP plates, set of 4 4,000 2,750 15.4 5810 702.003

Please contact your local Eppendorf organization or dealer for further information.
Rotors for Centrifuge 5804/5804 R and 5810/5810 R 27
Ordering information
Description Max. rot. speed (rpm) Max. rcf (× g) Rotor radius (cm) Order no.
Aerosol-tight Rotor FA-45-6-30*3
Rotor FA-45-6-30, incl. aerosol-tight
Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
11,000/12,100*2 16,639/20,130*2 12.3 5820 715.006
Rotor lid, for rotor FA-45-6-30 5820 716.002
Rotor FA-45-20-17*1
>> �20 places for Eppendorf Tube® 5.0 mL
>> Max. speed: 20,913 × g (13,100 rpm)
>> Eppendorf QuickLock rotor lid for fast lid locking
>> Rotor, lid and adapters are autoclavable
>> Anodized aluminum for high chemical resistance
Rotor F-35-48-17*1
>> �High-capacity fixed-angle rotor for
15 mL conical and glass tubes
>> Max. speed: 5,005 × g (5,500 rpm)
>> Form inserts for 15 mL conical tubes
Ordering information
Description Max. rot. speed (rpm) Max. rcf (× g) Rotor radius (cm) Order no.
Fixed-angle Rotor F-35-48-17
Includes 48 steel sleeves for 15 mL tubes,
with 40 conical inserts and 48 rubber mats
5,500 5,005 14.8 5820 772.000
Includes 24 steel sleeves for 15 mL tubes,
with 24 conical inserts and 24 rubber mats
5,500 5,005 14.8 5820 771.003
Fixed-angle rotor FA-45-20-17
Rotor FA-45-20-17, 20 × 5.0 mL,
incl. aerosol-tight Eppendorf QuickLock® rotor lid
13,100 20,913 10.9 5820 765.003
Adapter for 1.5/2.0 mL tubes, set of 4 13,100 18,323 9.5 5820 768.002
Adapter for cryogenic vials, set of 4 13,100 18,802 9.8 5820 769.009
Adapter for HPLC tubes, set of 4 13,100 17,651 9.8 5820 770.007
*1 �Please note that a software upgrade will be necessary for older centrifuges when using Rotor F-35-48-17 or FA-45-20-17.
Please contact your local Eppendorf organization or dealer for further information.
Rotor F-35-48-17 and FA-45-20-17
Drum Rotor T-60-11
 > High capacity for 60 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Max. speed: 16,400 × g (14,000 rpm)
 >  Horizontal centrifugation for pellet formation
at tube bottom—ideal for low sample quantities
Rotor FA-45-48-11*3
 > 48 places for 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Max. speed: 19,083 × g (max. 13,000 rpm)
 > Eppendorf QuickLock rotor lid for fast lid locking
 >  Aerosol-tight*2 for safe centrifugation of
hazardous samples
 > Anodized aluminum for high chemical resistance
 > Rotor and lid are autoclavable
Rotor F-45-48-PCR
 >  Accommodates up to 6 × 5/8-tube PCR strips
or 48 × 0.2 mL PCR tubes
 > Safe and easy handling without additional lid
Rotors F-45-30-11 and FA-45-30-11
 >  30 places for 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 >  Max. speed: 20,800 × g (14,000 rpm)
 >  Rotor FA-45-30-11 comes with aerosol-tight*2 lid for
safe centrifugation of hazardous samples